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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies). 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: _IKON Brands, Inc.

IKON Office Solutions, Inc.

intermal Address:

3 Individual(s) Q Associ Street Address:_ 501 Silverside Road, Suite 28
Q General Partnership O Limited :
W Corporation-State Ohio e City:__Wilmington State: __DE Z2iP:_19809

Q Other
. Q Individual(s) citizenship
? Y N ...
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacned? O Yes XX No O Association

Q General Partnership
QO Limited Partnership,

3. Nature of conveyance:

T Assignment Q Merger & Corporation-State_Delaware
2 Security Agreement O Change of Name Q Other
3 Other It assignes is not domiciled in the United States. a domestic represatative designation
18 attached: 0 Yes O No
) {Designations must be a separate documant from assignment)
Execution Date: March 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(as) anached? O Yes X No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75002162 74209274 74221070 75045347 1724467 993916 525195 522592
74220392 74208616 73561084 75046043 1432836 1126145 373486 526326
74220391 74200176 73405539 75011278 1091070 136455 330529 556407
74216918 74200177 75046046 1058267 228871 504743 650903
74216921 74200178 Additional numbers aftached? 3 Yes O No 504742 678035
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and

concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...,

Name: Tracv A. Bacigalupo, Esquire

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............. $.1,615.00

Intemal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews &

B Enclosed
Ingersoll, LLP

2 Authonzed to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 300 Fast Lombard Street

8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1900

City:__Baltimore State: MDD Zip: 21202
g ~ {Attach duolicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
; 40,00 0P \
01 FL:481 1575, 00 OP
Ud tuL:40C

9. Statement and signature. -
To the best of my knowledge and beliet! the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the onginal docurmnent.

Tracy A. Bacigalupo (VW%W // / .3/0 %

Name of Person Signing Signature Dhte
Total number of pages inciuding cover sheet, attachments. and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informationto:
Commissionerof Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments :
: Washington, D.C. 20231
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Continuation of Information from Item 4B.

Trademark Registration Numbers

689909
718946
726062
780945
822302
840395
849751
902952
880455
904359
963354
1038029
1011777
1006553
1030060
993446
997954
1139879
1153199
1159039
1186433
1241932
1232489
1195750
2012340
2041764
2008213
1873668
1851363
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IKON Office Solutions, Inc., an Ohio
corporation located at 70 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern,

Pennsylvania 19355 ("ASSIGNOR"), 1is the owner of the following
trademarks:
Registration Date of
Trademark Number Registration
CDP IMAGING SYSTEMS 2012340 October 29, 1996
BMC BUSINESS MACHINES 1724467 October 13, 1992
CENTER, INC.
UNITED BEVERAGE 1432836 March 17, 1987
PRODUCTS
A-COPY 1091070 May 9, 1978
AMERICANA 1058267 February 8, 1977
WALKER 993916 September 24, 1974
TRICHROME 1126145 October 23, 1979
CLAUSS 136455 November 2, 1920
POROLASTIK 228871 June 14, 1927
TEMPRITE 525195 May 16, 1950
LA-CE-LASTIC EVERY 373486 December 12, 1939
INCH A REAL LACE
LA-CE-LASTIC 330529 December 3, 1935
FROZEN DRUMSTICK 504743 December 14, 1948
FROZEN DRUMSTICK 504742 December 14, 1948
VULCANOL 522592 March 21, 1950
NUFLEX 526326 June 13, 1950
VULCACURE 556407 March 18, 1952
FRIGIDMIXER 650903 August 27, 1957
TEMPRITE 678035 May 5, 1959
GEMCOTE 685509 December 15, 1959
LINMASTER 718946 July 25, 1961
SELEF SEAT 726062 January 2, 1962
JACKSON FASPRAY 780245 December 1, 1964
CLARK 822302 January 17, 1967
TEMPO 840395 December 12, 1967
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TEMPO-TROLL
K-WAY
NONE
LA-CE-EDGE

M DOWELL TELESCAPE
LADDER

ALCO CORPORATE
PARTNERSHIP

THE CORPORATE
PARTNERSHIP

ALCO CORPORATE
PARTNERSHIP

ALCO-BOARD
ALCO-GLAZE
AQUAMIST
STEAMCRAFT II
THE BAR SHOP
THE GREENS MACHINE
CARB-02-MATER
AQUAGARD
PERFORMANCE PROVEN A

BOUQUET OF THE MONTH
SERIES

COLOURMAX
ROADRUNNER

COLOURCOMP
CORPORATION

COLOURCOMP

Trademark

TECHNIQ
OFFICECORE
PROVISOR
ALCO OFFICE SYSTEMS

MD_DOCS_A 1069800 v 1

849751
902952
880455
904359
963354

1038029

1011777

1006553

1030060
993446
8997954

1139879

1153189

1159039

1186433

1241932

1232489

1195750

2041764
2008213
1873668

1851363

Serial Number

75046046
75046043
75045347
75011278

May 28, 1968
November 24, 1970
November 11, 1968
December 15, 1970

July 10, 1973

April 13, 1976

May 27, 1975

March 11, 1975

January 13, 1976
September 24, 1974
November 12, 1974
September 23, 1980
May 5, 1981
June 30, 1981
January 19, 1982
June 14, 1983
March 29, 1983
May 18, 1982

March 4, 1997
October 15, 1996
January 17, 1995

August 30, 199594

Date of Filing

January 10, 1996
January 19, 1996
January 19, 1996
October 27, 1995

TRADEMARK

! REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0468



03/10/89 13:57 FAX
INTERNATIONAL OFFICE 75002162 October 5, 1885
SYSTEMS
ASSOCIATED BUSINESS 74220392 November 12, 1991
PRODUCTS
XTEC OFFICE SYSTEMS 74220391 November 12, 1991
BSA BUSINESS SYSTEMS 74216918 October 29, 1991
OF ARIZONA
BBP BADGER BUSINESS 74216921 October 29, 1991
PRODUCTS
TAFT BUSINESS 74209274 October 3, 1991
MACHINES
T.TB THE T. TALBOTT 74208616 October 1, 19591
BOND CO.
ALLEGHENY BUSINESS 74200176 September 3, 1591
MACHINES, INC. ABM
108 74200177 May 1, 1982
M 74200178 September 3, 1991
EBM v 74221070 November 13, 19891
STAT-SCAT 73561084 September 19, 1985
AUTO-FLEX 73408539 December 10, 1982

WHEREAS, IKON Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation
located and doing business at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington,
Delaware 19809 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of $1.00
and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all
right, title and interxest in and to the aforementioned marks and
all registrations and pending applications for registration
thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by
the mark.

s
Dated: March “f‘ , 1588 IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.
By: O\a«a/ﬂ /YY\ @(L&W \

Karin M. Kinney, ()
Secretary
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03/10/99 13:57 FAX @oo7

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
=Y1Q¢LQ,M£xyﬁﬂp

YT

COUNTY OF CHESTER

T I

A

On this Jﬁf day of March, 1999, before me, the
undersigned cfficer, personally appeared Karin M. Kinney, who
acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of IKON Office
Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the
laws of the State of Chio, and that she has been duly authorized
to execute, and has executed, the foregoing. instrument on behalf
of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that
the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial
Seal, the day and year first abovajitten.

»gf/

Notary Pgb ic /
My commission expires on |2~} /Y - ‘}

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY L. FLEMING, Notary Public
Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County, PA
My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 1999
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