NECORDATION S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101262640 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: IKON Brands, Inc. IKON Office Solutions, Inc. JAN 1 8 2000 internal Address:\_\_ □ Association Street Address: 501 Silverside Road, Suite 28 ☐ Individual(s) □ Limited P General Partnership City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19809 ☑ Corporation-State Ohio Other\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes XX No Association \_ ☐ General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership\_ ☑ Corporation-State Delaware □ Merger Assignment Other\_ □ Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation Other \_\_\_ is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: March 18, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes XX No Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74221070 75045347 1724467 993916 525195 522592 75002162 74209274 73561084 75046043 1432836 1126145 373486 526326 74220392 74208616 75011278 1091070 136455 330529 556407 73405539 74200176 74220391 650903 1058267 228871 504743 75046046 74216918 74200177 Additional numbers attached? Y Yes D No 504742 678035 74216921 74200178 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tracy A. Bacigalupo, Esquire 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_1,615.00 Internal Address: Ballard Spahr Andrews & Enclosed Ingersoll, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 300 East Lombard Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1900 **ZIP**: 21202 MD City: <u>Baltimore</u> \_\_ State: \_\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) UZ/07/2000 BCORTES 00000117 75002162 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:481 1575.00 DP 02 FC:482 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Tracy A. Bacigalupo Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

02-09-2000

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

## Continuation of Information from Item 4B.

## Trademark Registration Numbers

MD\_DOCS\_A 1068077 v 1

TRADEMARK !REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0466

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, IKON Office Solutions, Inc., an Ohio corporation located at 70 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date of <u>Registration</u>
CDP IMAGING SYSTEMS	2012340	October 29, 1996
BMC BUSINESS MACHINES CENTER, INC.	1724467	October 13, 1992
UNITED BEVERAGE PRODUCTS	1432836	March 17, 1987
A-COPY	1091070	May 9, 1978
AMERICANA	1058267	February 8, 1977
WALKER	993916	September 24, 1974
TRICHROME	1126145	October 23, 1979
CLAUSS	136455	November 2, 1920
POROLASTIK	228871	June 14, 1927
TEMPRITE	525195	May 16, 1950
LA-CE-LASTIC EVERY INCH A REAL LACE	373486	December 12, 1939
LA-CE-LASTIC	330529	December 3, 1935
FROZEN DRUMSTICK	504743	December 14, 1948
FROZEN DRUMSTICK	504742	December 14, 1948
VULCANOL	522592	March 21, 1950
NUFLEX	526326	June 13, 1950
VULCACURE	556407	March 18, 1952
FRIGIDMIXER	650903	August 27, 1957
TEMPRITE	678035	May 5, 1959
GEMCOTE	689909	December 15, 1959
LINMASTER	718946	July 25, 1961
SELF SEAT	726062	January 2, 1962
JACKSON FASPRAY	780945	December 1, 1964
CLARK	822302	January 17, 1967
TEMPO	840395	December 12, 1967

MD\_DOCS\_A 1069800 v 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0467

TEMPO-TROLL	849751	May 28, 1968
K-WAY	902952	November 24, 1970
NONE	880455	November 11, 1969
LA-CE-EDGE	904359	December 15, 1970
M DOWELL TELESCAPE LADDER	963354	July 10, 1973
ALCO CORPORATE PARTNERSHIP	1038029	April 13, 1976
THE CORPORATE PARTNERSHIP	1011777	May 27, 1975
ALCO CORPORATE PARTNERSHIP	1006553	March 11, 1975
ALCO-BOARD	1030060	January 13, 1976
ALCO-GLAZE	993446	September 24, 1974
AQUAMIST	997954	November 12, 1974
STEAMCRAFT II	1139879	September 23, 1980
THE BAR SHOP	1153199	May 5, 1981
THE GREENS MACHINE	1159039	June 30, 1981
CARB-02-MATER	1186433	January 19, 1982
AQUAGARD	1241932	June 14, 1983
PERFORMANCE PROVEN A	1232489	March 29, 1983
BOUQUET OF THE MONTH SERIES	1195750	May 18, 1982
COLOURMAX	2041764	March 4, 1997
ROADRUNNER	2008213	October 15, 1996
COLOURCOMP CORPORATION	1873668	January 17, 1995
COLOURCOMP	1851363	August 30, 1994

$\underline{\mathtt{Trademark}}$	<u>Serial Number</u>	Date of Filing
TECHNIQ	75046046	January 10, 1996
OFFICECORE	75046043	January 19, 1996
PROVISOR	75045347	January 19, 1996
ALCO OFFICE SYSTEMS	75011278	October 27, 1995

MD\_DOCS\_A 1069800 v 1

11

TRADEMARK
r REEL: 002017 FRAME: 0468

INTERNATIONAL OFFICE SYSTEMS	75002162	October 5, 1995
ASSOCIATED BUSINESS PRODUCTS	74220392	November 12, 1991
XTEC OFFICE SYSTEMS	74220391	November 12, 1991
BSA BUSINESS SYSTEMS OF ARIZONA	74216918	October 29, 1991
BBP BADGER BUSINESS PRODUCTS	74216921	October 29, 1991
TAFT BUSINESS MACHINES	74209274	October 3, 1991
T.TB THE T. TALBOTT BOND CO.	74208616	October 1, 1991
ALLEGHENY BUSINESS MACHINES, INC. ABM	74200176	September 3, 1991
IOS	74200177	May 1, 1982
M	74200178	September 3, 1991
EBM	74221070	November 13, 1991
STAT-SCAT	73561084	September 19, 1985
AUTO-FLEX	73405539	December 10, 1982

WHEREAS, IKON Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 501 Silverside Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned marks and all registrations and pending applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated: March  $\frac{1}{18}$ , 1999

IKON OFFICE SOLUTIONS, INC.

**a**v.

Karin M. Kinney,

Secretary

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:

COUNTY OF CHESTER

ss.:Malvern

On this day of March, 1999, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Karin M. Kinney, who acknowledged herself to be the Secretary of IKON Office Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and that she has been duly authorized to execute, and has executed, the foregoing instrument on behalf of the said entity for the purposes therein set forth, and that the same is its act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and Notarial

Seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My commission expires on 12-27-9

NOTARIAL SEAL
TRACY L. FLEMING, Notary Public
Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County, PA
My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 1999

MD\_DOCS\_A 1069800 v 1

RECORDED: 01/18/2000

. 4